

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT AND ANR. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 12654/2017 has been linked with Diary No. 4609/2017 as both are arising out of common order.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11439/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19217/2017 (IX)

( IA No.48464/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 24-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishore Sah,Adv.  
Ms. Astha Deep,Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Akshat Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Mr. Tishampati Sen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Abhay P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11439/2017

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 13093, 13072 and 19217/2017

Files not received.

List again on 5.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG