

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners had filed the spare copies with a delay for a issuance of notice to Respondent No.1. Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Registry shall process the matter in accordance with the Rules.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER