

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT AND ANR. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Await track report in respect of respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

List again on 15.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar