

ITEM NO.20 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT AND ANR. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP 13093/2017 is to be list before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 05-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
 M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not taken steps for service of the first respondent despite repeated opportunities. Petitioner will pay the cost of Rs.5,000/- (Five Thousand Only) to the Supreme Court Bar Association Library Fund for the lapses. Steps for all service by all modes would be taken within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List after six weeks.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**