

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No.13093/2017 is to be list before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.
)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 08-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

M/S. S.M. Jadhav and Company, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.13093/2017

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners through the Video Conferencing facility in spite of the matter being called out twice.

Let this matter be listed after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR